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189, 191, 192, 196, 198, 200, 201, 203 & 205

New Road, Portsmouth

Telephone 63143

TERMS AND EXCHANGES

JOHN FISHER

(THE RIDER AGENT) LTD.

Motor-Cycle Royal Enfield, B.S.A,, Velocette, DM.W,
Ambassador, Excelsior, Gilera, Guzzi, Jawa

Puch, Motobecane, etc., etc.

Mopeds Mobylette, Zundapp, ltom, Puch, Jawa, Victoria

Prior, Paloma, etc., etc.

Scooters Zundapp, Bel'lé, .8.0,, Vespn, Peugcot, Jawa, { |

DGR, Puch, Prior, Dus ton. "

Three Wheelers Bond and Frisky Distributor, Messerschmitt, .
Cars Goggomobile ahd Berkeley Distributors.

USED MOTORCYCLES AND CARS

Hire and Drive New Cars and
Bedford Caravan

Cars at:

234/244 London Road, Portsmouth
Telephone 62055

Portsmouth

Motor Cycle Racing Club

Southern Centre A.C.U. Permit No. U399. T.T.C.759.

Held under the General Competition Regulations of A.C.U.
OFFICIALS—

I, NOQRRIS, Esy.
Messrs, D, HOWES, ao0d D, KAMIRNSK!I
‘ J. FISHIS K
Messrs, . ELLSON, C. FROST
and H. BRINDLE
Timekeeper k. N. BROWN
I/C Gate Marshals | Mr. & Mrs. G. PARKER

Machine Examiners Messrs. G, COOPER, R. JUDD and
. WATERIDGE

Mre, & Mrs. D JURD, Mr. M. SEE
and Miss 8. GARNER

Southern Cetlre Sleward
Club Stewards

Clerk of the Course
Chief Marshals ...

Lap Recorders

Starter ... J.HOPGQOOD
Hon. Club Doctor ... Dr. P.’f. MERLIN uand Dr. J. OWEN
Announcer . V. MOULD
Pit Marshals ... Messrs. J. BENHAM, B. SNELLING,

R. YEOMANS and J. SNELLING

Hon. Secretary of Meeting , JOEN TREVETT,
Flat 3. 38 Nettlecombe Avenue, Southsea, Porlsmouth, Hants,

First Aid:
BRITISH RED CROSS SOCIETY. Portsmouth Division

SPECIAL NOTICE.

As vou leave the course please do not try to imitate the riders
you have just seen Drive quietly through the village and

remember.....ovivvuenn. SAFETY FIRST.

APPRECIATION

The Club would like to express their grateful thanks to all
members and friends, also to the Bognor Regis M.C.C. who came
along and lent a hand Also to Dr. P. T. Merlin and Dr. J. Owen,
The British Red Cross, without whom this meeting could not be
held, to Mr. B. S. Bussell for the use of the Park. Thanks to
Royal Automobile Club, for signposting to the course, to the
Motorcyling, ete. And last, but by no means least, those grand
sportsmen who made this meeting possible. THE RIDERS.

Future Meeting
November 1st Closed to Club

Cover Page Picture: Phil Nex




Y Machin ;
COMPETITORS. No Name G achine Ciub St
33 Williawmsen P, .. 24U . Greeves Porismouth MCKC N
No. Name .G Machine Club St. 54 Tiller L. 197 Greeves Basingsiloke N
' 55 Allen N, 94 .. B.5.A, Portsmnouth MCRC E
1 Micklam A, N 107 ge AL o Waterlooville N 56  Nuott N, 499 B.S.A. .+« South Newbury H
2 Williams P. _ 14 - e Walerloovllle N 57 Bverell C. 244 . R. Enfield Gosport L
3 Legye D, 200 .. Ariel .-« douth Newbury N o 493 Trimmph . i
4 Rose I2. 630 Triumph 8/C ... Sturminster Newion 38 Shepperd L. e 199 o ITriomph ... Gosport & Dist. N
3 Millican R. 197 .. - Grecves oo Marlimer N 59 Newell A. .- Eﬂ_ﬂ ‘e ."-'5.].5. . Alton N
6 Eastwood V. 249 ... B.S.A, Martiner I< 60 Mav ]. i 350 ... Matchless ... TFPortsinouth MCRC N
g 490 e sk - 61 Robinson |. : 249 . F, Barnett . Gosport N
7 Hel:.:ar D. 249 Grecves Mortinier 1 s 348 sas BB AL s
8  Farrow 5, 499 .. 138.A, Portsmmonth MCRC 1 02 Litten A. 499 - B.S.A, ... Portsmouth MCRC N
y Sweeney V. 494 e B Mortimer N 63 Daws K 500 ... Norton . Portsmouth MCRC N
10 losler |. . 249 - B.5,A. X.HG Tigers E 64 Cattermole . 498 J.M.E. . Portsmouth MCRC N
3 s 4459 ... B.S.A. ” 65 Beever F. 330 B.S.A. Portsmouth MCRC N
11 Nexlh A, ‘s 244 :i‘ B.S.A, ... Portsmouth MCRC E 66 Snell K, 249 Matchless ... Alton E
" o A9 L BEAS . s 497 Matchless .. 3
12 Woolen 1). N. ... 244 e Golton ... Morlimer ‘ O 67 Jackson M. 246 . Greeves ; Ringwood E
13 Callinder j. s 050 o Ariel S1C ... Ringwoaod 68 Edward L. LO7 .. Greeves Portsmouth MCRC N
14 Smith D, 2.4 e Ireeves Pelerslield N i 347 . B.SA. . o
15 Wheeler B, 24y e Lareevey vee Weading Ace N 69 Russell R, 4439 ... BS.A, wrr Southampton & D, E
16 Price R, i (530 . Trimoph /.., BSS A, — 70 Burch J. - 240 o James ... Portsmouth MCKC N
17 Hall I, 499 ... B.S.A, ... Parlsmoulh MCRC E 71 Hart B. L 249 .. James . Mortliner N
I8 Hall J. Zi 499 ... B.S.A Porlsmoulh MCRC L8 72 Hayward F, 5 249 .. D.OT. Winchester N
19 Kwens IR, - 107 .. Greeves ... Mortimer N a;T‘ 73 Gossell 1, 350 v IERE, .. Portsmouth MCRC N
20 Woodward R, .. 244 ... . Barneit Reading Ace N . 74 Halfacre N, , 249 wi AJS, -v»  South Newbury N
21 Hupley R, . | U7 ... Grecves Reading Ace . N 75 Wiiliams D. 350 ... B.S.A. ... Portsmouth MCRC N
22 Mlllu lJ 24Y ... . Barnett Mortimer | ._ 76 Taylor P. . 457 o Aadsd ... Reading Ace N
23 Pvm G, 498 ... Matchless ... Blackmore Vale N 77 Raobertson K. » 497 A L8 8C . BSSA.
24 H_nsti:: i 499 ... B.S.A. ... Portsmouth MCRC N , 78 Willoughby A, 4u9 B.S.A. 8/C B.S.8.A. =
25 Crystall 5. ; 244 . Greeves ... Blackmoor Vale N A 79 Cole T. . 499 ... R.Enfield ... Bishops Waltham N
20 White R, " 499 4 B.S.A. o Portsmouth MCRC N l 80 Allen G. ‘ 408 Trivmph ... Mortimer 1
27 George P, vhs 240 we QGarecves Portamonth MCRC N ] 81 Maynard B, -— 350 e B.S.A Basingstoke N
28 Muson R, o I8 corPrinmph e Portsmouth MCRC N i 82 Lynch A, 2449 Greeves ; Portsmouih MCRC |
v King D, 498 ... AJLS. ... Portsmouth MCRC N : 83 Knight C, 500 .. Norton SfC Winchesfer —
30 Wmln 93 Lo 246 Lo Greeves ... Alton L 1 84 Parsons B. 409 .. B.S.A, Portsmouth MCRC K
3'. lsﬂ{..]]{ﬁr L- . I'u:"_ D.D.rjﬁ. ran PGI‘[SIT‘LDulh MCRC 1 ) ' 85 N.[}}rce l“‘{r 4(‘:}9 3 B‘.S.ﬂ. o, Sﬂtﬂﬂ vl}{]u ﬁs E
32 Whitear R. ‘ 248 oo AL, " Alton , ] 86 Robins B, wr 649 .. D.,R.2.5/C ... Portsmoutb MCRC —
33 Reubham E. 197 e James ... Portsmouth MCRC N 87 Dormer D. 498 . D.R.1 .. Portsmouih MCRC N
34 Rogers P, 250 . DMW. ... Portsmouth MCRC N 88 Kingl. 400 B.S.A. oo Boton. Vikings I
# 200 ... Matchless ... 0 89 Catten M. 499 . B.S.A, Portsmouth MCRC |
35 Davis R, 4G9 ... B.S.A. Portsimouth MCRC N 90 Wilson A. ’ 499 B.S.A. §/C ... Reading Ace
36 Walde G. T 498 oo Txiumph Portsmonth MCRC | 91 Marsh R. . 249 T - .. Waterlooville E
37 Osborne J. . 197 .. Greeves Portsmouth MCRC N N 407 A.lS. N .
33 Johns T. % 249 F, Barnett ... Portsmoulh MCRC N 92 Sucklings P. 3 249 ... Matchiess Partsmouth MCRC 1
39 Stillo R 497 B.5.A/J.AP.... Soton. & Dist. I N 408 .. A ]S
40 Clements J. s 497 ... Ariel §/C ... South Newbury — 93 WestE 348 i BSA ... Porismouth MCRC N
41 Wehb C , 500 .  Malchless Portsmoutn MCRC N e 94 Cook C. 499 B.S.A. Alton E
42 Clements C. . 499 W - South Newbury E 95 Burnstone M. : 499 B.S.A. X, H.G. Tigers I
s 197 .. Greeves X 96 Hunt 4, . 250 Jawa ... Reading & Dist. N
43 Mortimer T, ; 347 ... Matchless ... Blackmore Vile N | 97 Guildford M. 500 . G.W.S. .. Salisbury =
43 BUESE“ J, £ 4‘(}9 e B*E.ﬁ. Pﬂrtsmﬂuth MGRC E il ";H Turner L’-U' 648 i .-'-'H'iEI . Mﬂfti[nﬁr S
45 Jeiferv F. . 249 . Greeves ... Portsmouih MCRC N }; 95 Marsh D. 500 ... AJS Winchester I
46 Stuart A. 250 .« AJS. ... Blackmore Vale N | 100 Harvey A. 499 . B.S.A. . Alton E
47 Wooller D. : 197 ... James ... Portsmouth MCRC N 101 Wilkins F. ver 497 . Ariel .. Portsmouth MCRC—
48 Alford1. .. 249 .. F Barnet .. Soton. Vikiugs N 102 Surtees N, we 249 ., Greeves ... Portsmouth MCRCN
49  Smith M. 499 . ... Velocette Portsimouth MCRC E 103 Osborne 1, 109 ... Trivmph Gosport & Dist. I
50 Holines W. 497 ... R. Enfield Portsmouth MCRC N " 498 Triumph . o :
51 Harman D, e . 249 WO 0 . ...  Waterlooville N 104 Ewens J. 497 .. AlS. .. Porismouth MCRC E
52 Ingram M. 347 ... Matchless ... Soton. Vikings N {
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No.

103
108
110
111
1132
114

116
Bl
118
119
129
131
132
157
L5
160
168
171
174
175
177
179
186

189
194

Name

Chevney E,
Challis C.
Palmer A.
Evans D,
Harvey ]J.

Munday . .

Wﬂs::m E.
Crosslev D,
Hvde P. G.

Picltworih D.

Jacombs J.
Piclkworth L.
Henwood D.
Hvliand V,
Gooch G,
Giddens J.
Rondel R.
Lindupp R.
Deacon R.
England -I
Panter ¢, G.
Bell D.
Stirland P.

Gmull:iing 1
Bennett P.

C.C

9%
250
197
494
197
249
499
499
499
49K
249
493

249

249
498
197
499
449
240
498
499
499
450
249
500
499
497

2

LS

Machine

. Triumph

Veloceite
B, Barnett
B.S.A.
(Greeves
<. Barpett
B.S.A
B:S A,
A.].5.
130T
Triumph

D.G.T,

F. Barnett ...

Trinvmph
Greeves
B.S A,
I:. Enfield
Greeves
Trimmph
B.S.A.
B.SA.
Norton
K. Enfield
P.T.S.

" B.S.A.

Ariel

Club

N.H.G, Tigers

Mortimer

Bishops Wallham

Portsimmouth MCRC
... = Farcham
South Newbury

Portsmouth MCRC
Soulh Newbury
Portsmouth MCRC
Bishops Waltham
Portsmouth MCRC
Bishops Waltham
Southampton & D.

Alton

South Newburve

South Newbury
Portsmouth MCRC

Mortuner

Portsmouth MCRC
X.H.G. Tigers
Portsmouth MCRC
Bishops Waltham
Newhnry & Dist

Pc:rtsmauth MCRC

M-idenhead

L
F¥

2 Z2MZEE

M HECEZEZZ 2 =22 22 2 mm

Dyivers Etatus: B Experi I Intermediate N Novice

e

SPECTATORS PLEASE NOTE—Will all spectators
please note, LITTER BINS are placed around the course.

This is for your use. Please assist the club to retain the

use of this ground by keeping the field free of all litter.
T Thank you

TO SPECTATORS—WILL YOU PLEASE., .
Keep strictly to the areas allocated to Spectators
Accede to the requests of the Marshals if, and when, they are made

Cross the Course only by permission of your nearest Marshal

and remember . . .

Motor Racing is DANGEROUS, and Spectators attending at this

track do so entirely at their own risk.

It is a condition of admission that all persons having any connection with

the promotion andfor organisation and/or conduct of the meeting,

including the owners of the land and the drivers and owners of the

vehicles and passengers in the vehicles are absolved from all liability

arising out of accidents causing damage or personal injury to spectators
or ticket holders.

Whatever your needs come to me first at—

Northern Motor Cycles

Proprietor: Harry Rook

da Havant Road, Cosham, Portsmouth

Telephone: Cosham 79036

Any make or model of new Machine or Scooter Supplied

Agent for Triumph, B.S.A., F. Barnett

Part Exchanges, H.P. Terms, Usual Deposits
Selection of Second Hand Machines in Stock

Mascot and Awviakit AA and R.AC.
Clothing, Feridax, Repairer,
. _ Insurance Claims
Wice-Pacy, Hepolite Uik,

Stockist, Rebores and
Overhauls

Accessories and Spares

for all makes.



TOM SAWYERS

for your new

Phone:
27130

Phon e
27130

NEW OR USED MACHINES

Repairs to all types of Motor Cyeles

‘T TOM SAWYERS
7a Clarkes Road, Portsmouth

“THE GEORGE”
FINCHDEAN

Fully Licenced

“FRIARY ALES”
S. J. TARRANT, Prop. (Memberof PM.C.R.C.)

Welcomes all Club Members and
followers of the Scuthern Centre
Scrambles

Last INN before the Course and the FIRST on leaving

Event 1 Up to 250 c.c. Lightweight Star Race

Heats 3 Laps

HEAT 1 HEAT 2
I Micklam A. 33 Williamson P.
5 Millican B. 54 Tiller D.
6 Eastwood V. 57 Everett C.
7 Helver D, 38 Shevppard L.
10 Foster 1, 61  Robinson J,
1i Nex P, 67  Jackson M.
12 Wootten D 66 Sneill K,
14 Smith D. 68 Edwards L.
15 Wheeler B. 70 Burch .
1¥ Ewens R. 71 Hart B.
2 Woodward R, 72 Hayward F.
21 Hoplev R, 74 Halfacre N.
22 Miller D, 82 Lwvnch A.
25 CrvstalS, 91 Marsh R,
27 Geoige P. 92 Suckling P.
30 Wigley D, 96 Hunt A.
31 Booker C 102 Surtees N.
32 Whitear R. 103 Osborne .
33 Renham E. 108 Challis C.
3¢ Rogers P, 110 Palmer A.
37 QOsborne L. 112 Harvev [
38 Johns T, 114 Munday P. .
42 Clemenis C. 119 Pickworth D.
45 Jeffrey F. 131 Pickworth L,
46 Stuart A. 132 Henwood D.
47 Wooler D. 139 Gooch G.
48 Alford L 171 Lindup R.
51 Harman D. 186 Stirland P.
1st Znd Sl ist M iavauiaas
Hherrrians sth Bt hisasies 1 PRy S e
7ih 8th Qth .d d o DTy Sth
i ) ] TR ) { § | TR 12th PO [ § ¢ ; RerppR
Time.. Time

Final of Event 1 4 Laps

st df. o0t T swandod bk Sth..

TImeE.ceieenes
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Event 2 Novices 0“_!3 Hﬁﬂti 3 I.aps Event 3 Sidecar “Star Race” Heats 3 LEPS
HEAT : 1 HEAT 3 HEAT 1 HEAT 2
I Micklam A, 58 Sheppard L. & Toe &, 83 Enight C.
2 Williams R. 39 Newell . o M e el o ol
3 Legyge P : rice Iy, ? 2 ‘ilson A.
3 M-g%? B 0 L?ayl‘l. . 40  Clemente J. 97  Guildford M.
g WL S 01 Leohumon ], 77 Robertson K 98 Turner W
1“1'. 2 I % . a "
b Sith b, 23 o) 78 Willoughby A. 101 Wilkins F,
15 Wheeler B. 64 Cattermole J.
19 Ewens R. b3  Beever F, I," 4 oo f
2(} x,i}'nc}dwa‘rd R“ E}H E{[“"EI’{IE L. IEt. ...... H ........ lﬁt....;”i.-d"u.'.!"....-.
21 Hopley R. 70 Burch J. P Iy
23 Pym G, 21 Hart B 211{1(’1: 2nd*f:
24 Hastie J. 72 Hayward F, 1, P S Y e o
25 Crystall 8. : /3 Gossett ], s " G
26 White R. & 74 - Halfacre F. 4tha...omimn L 4 3 PN .
27 Georpe P, 73 Williams D. ; Ap e .
28 MEIE-’.}H R} ?5 ‘]‘ﬂ'ﬁ'tﬂr P. Tlmﬁ:......:;..;,z'. Tlme ...............
29 King D. 79 Cole T,
33 Renham E. 8l Maynard B.
34 RogersP. 87 Dormer D. :
35 Davis R. 93 Wesl E. Final of Event 2
33:; ;Z)sbn’rne 1. 96 Hunt A, |
3 ohns T. 102 Surtees N. e Pl R O —
41 mbh .. 110 Palmer A. lat.;{ﬂ;..{ a8 i I i dtbheesrennn. Sthe 7., f:tll./{.:';.ff.?th. .xffi..._f’i'fjme ......
43 -Mortimer T. 112 Harvey J.
ig %ﬁf[er:,- F. 114 Munday P. . '
tewart A. 118 Hyde P.
47 Wooller D, 119 Pickworth J. Event 4 Experts Only 7 Laps
48 Alford 1. 129 lacombs J. .
50 Holmes W. 131 Pickworth L. 6 Eastwood V, 91 Marsh R,
51 Harman D. 132 Henwood D. 10 Foster I. 94 Cook C.
52 Ingram M. 159 Gooch G. 11 NexP. g 95 Burnston M.
53 Williamson R. 160 Giddens J. 12 Wootten D. 100 Harvey A.
54 Tiller D. 168 Rondel R. 17 HallK. 104 Ewens J.
[74 Deacon R, 18 Hall J. 105 Cheyney E,
30 Wigley D. 108 Challis C,-
39 Stillo R, 111 Evans D.
o oo P : - 42 Clemerits C. 116 Wilson E.
1 S i svscunssnnisisia sladiniuint  Indisnle s icoons: 44 Busseli J. - 117 Crossley D.
. ' 49. Smith M. 171 Lindup R.
2 b 5 , 35 Allen G. 175 England 1.
Ird... AN Stdtiiiin e e G ) P i ' 57 Evereit C. 177 Panter C.
66 Snell K. 179 Bell D.
' ; v, i ? 67 Jackson M. 186 Stirland P.
L | | I ———-— < B Sthu....iiunadls 6thdiiegite ., 69 Russell R. 189 Goulding J.
34 Parson B. 194 Bennelt P.
== . > i 85 TOW 3Il
B enaemmninin Sl usssmvasicrss Phendundun  IssimiEte il
o N W - S
/ ,. 1st.... Zi by 20d.u.ieeeen LR 4th....0. L
. 1 R | ' SO Bl ciuden maemnisi. i - | o
| ! B numiits Ot coenifociian” | 741 EOUUR Tinme.........
llth """""""" ]‘Eth""""""“' ) 111]11#--“1-.;------ 121]1“““.. e f —_———-il—:l—-—-_—____—

Final of Event 3 4 Laps

. i -Ll- i ¢ 4 . ? ..-h-. - -':::.. ;
TimMeEververirveonccns ' i 5|1y - NPT 15t...£..':='31. 2nd..... b g ool PP = 1 5 7 TN Time...../ 4




For the Scramble Enthusiasts in the Portsmouth,

Southsea and local districts we are available for
Wedding Receptions Anniversaries
Children’s Parties, etc.

Moderate priced Menus are available upon request

IVrite, phone or call :

¥

H. € R."CATERERS,

43 ELLM GROVE, SOUTHSEA
| Telephone 25812

Your Caterers to-day at this P.M.C.R.C. Scramble

R.A.C. Approved Engineer

Part Exchanges Accessories
Hire Purchase Spares
Insurance Tyres
Naval Allotments Clothing

Terms— 1/5 pEPQSIf AD 30 MONTHS TO PAY
HARRY VINALL
23 - 29 TWyfordl Avenue,

North End, Portsmouth
Telephone: 62145

Good used Motor Cycles, Scooters,
and Combinations always available
and wanted

Z1 Hopley R.
22 Miller D.
23 Pvin G
24 Hastie J.
2% Crvstall 8,
26 White R,
27 George P.
28 Mason R,
29 King D,
31 Booker C

| Experts Barred

47
43
50
51
53
23
54
56
30

Whitear R.
Renham E.
Rogers P,
Daviy 1.
Waulde G.
Oshorne J.
Johns T.
Webb C.
Mortimer T,
Jeffery F.
Stewart A.
Wooller D,

Lvent 5
HEAT 1
I Miclklun A, 32
2 Williams R. 33
, ay Faeuge B 34
5 Millican B. 33
/  Helyver D. 36
8 Farrow 5. 37
9 SweeneyV. 38
14  Smith D. 4|
15 Wheeler B. 43
19 Ewens R. 45
20 Woodward K. 46

Alford 1.

Holmes W,
Harman D.
Ingram M.,

Williamson 2.

Tiller D,
Nutt .
Allen (3.

llllllllllllllll

---------------

lllllllllllllll

iiiiiiiiiiiiiii

llllllllllllll

----------------

58
59
60
(1
62
63
64
65
68
70
71
72
7

74

oy

Fire
76
79
51
82
B7
88

Heats 3 Laps

HEAT

Sheppard L.

Newell A,
May J.
Raobinson J.
Litten A.
Dawes K.

Cattermole J.

Beever K,
Edwards L.
Burch J.
Hart B,

Hayward F.

Gossett J,
Halfacre T.

Williams [D.

Tavlor P,
Cole T.

Maynard B.

Lvnch A.
Dormer D.
King I.

T

2

82 Catten M.
92 Suckling P,
93 Wesl E.
96 Hunt A.
09 DMarsh D.
102 Surtees N,
103 Oshorne I.
110 Palmer A.
112 Harvey J.
114 Mundav P.
118 Hvde P.
119 Pickworih D,
120 Tacomts ],
131 Pickworth L.
132 Henwood D.
137 Hyland V.,
139 Gonch G.
160 Giddens I
168 Rondel R,
174 Deacon R.

++++++++++++++++

REFRESHMENT INTERVAL 10 MINUTES

During this interval the British Red Cross

| 7] nd.....

assistance.

Thank you.

will

Final of Event 5

RO ¢ ¢ RESSREERRS L2 o

IIIIIIIII

seek your



Event 6 Solo Scramble Star
HEAT 1 HEAT 2

1 Micklam A, 36 Walde G,

2 Williams R. 41 Wehb C.

3 Legge P. 43  Mortimer T.

53 Millican B, 45 Jelfery I,

6 Eastwood V, 46 Stewart A.

7 I‘EE‘.]}"EI‘ n. 47  Wooller D.

8 Farrow S, 48 Alford .

9 S1WEE:11E}' V. 50 Holmes W,
1€ Foster [. 5L Harman .
k1 Nex P. 32 Ingram M.
)2 Wn:}ntteu D. 53 Williamson R.
¥ Smilh D. 54 Tiller D,
¥5 Wheeler B, Ei Nutt N.

17 Hall K. 57 Ewvereit C.

18 Hall J. 58 Sheppard L.
19 Ewens R, 3 Newell A.

20y Woadward I2. G0 May J.

21 Hopley R. 62 Litten A,

22 M11131;D. ¢1 Robinson J.
23 P_‘k'ﬂ‘llt.r. 63 Dawes K.

24  Hastie J, 64 Cattermole J.

5 Crevstall S, 653 Beever F,
EE White R, 64 - Snell K,

27 George P. h7  Juckson M.
28 M‘Etﬂ'ﬂn R. 68 Edwards L.
29 King D. 69  Russell R.
30 Wiglev D. /0 Burch J.
31 Booker © /1 Hart B.
32 Whiteur R. 80 Allen G.
33 Renham E. 82 Lynch A.
gcﬁi Emg;ri{P'. 84 Parson B,
: avis R, 83 Noyce M.
37 Osborne J. 88 K[I?E E,
38 Iu}ms 3 9]l Marsh R.
30 stillo R. 94  Cook C.
42 Clements C. 95 Burnston M.
44 Bussell J. 100 Harvev A.
49  Smith M. 04 Ewens J.
a5 Allen G. }05 Chevney E.
15t ;'!I..I s [ S
oy
Znd. e 20umreitiiees
3?{1.“.---_1;1- T - - 3!‘&. F‘::-f:u;hx'\.
4thevinnels L PO
b i PN . SN < ] 4 1 i
6th.. T e e 6th.e...,..... g
7th. . 7th. -
Sili,, - &th.
Time. ccianss- %5 ¢

Heats 4 Laps

HEAT 3

72
7
it
75
760
79
81
87
8
92
93
9t
99
1012
103
108
110
111
112
114
116
117
118
119
120
131
132
157
159
160
168
171
174
175
177
179
186
189
194

Havward .
(zossetf J.
Hallacre F.
Williams D.
Tavior P.
Cole T.
Maynard B.
Daormer D.
Catten M.
fuckling P.
Wesl E.
Hunt A.
Marsh D.
Surtees N.
Osborne I.
Challis C.
Palmer A.
Evans D.
Harvev J.
Mundav P,
Wilson E,
Crossley D,
Hvde P.
Pickworth D.
Tacombs J.
Pickworth L.
Henwood D.
Hyland V,
Gooch G.
Giddens J.
Ronde] R,
Lindup R.
Deacon R,
England IL.
Panter C,
Bell D,
Stirland P.
Goulding J.
Bennett P,

o
mrmais BEABT S Eaw

Event 7 Sidecar Handicap 5 Laps
4 Rose R. 83 Knight C.
13 Callander J. 80 Rabins B.
16 Price R. 90  Wilson A,
40 Clements J. 97 Guildiord M.
77 Robertson K, R Turrm_er W
78 Willoughby A, 101 Wilkins F.
18t eeeaess 2ndiaaiie {5 P i {0 P T e
Final of Event 6 8 Laps
IN OIS s it s s s s e snsnssansomssnansasiansessnyiosbadssessssassotassoscaronssnes
18, . buiiis Invasivies v A 4B eieennss
31 ) L 717 | APy 5§ PO B Time

SOUTHSEA MOTORS

(Near Marmion and Victoria Roads)

FOR YOUR

Used Motor Cycle
or Used Car with a Guarantee

Cars, Motor Cycles, Scooters accepted in part exchange
with high allowance.

Lowest H.P. Terms. Immediate Delivery.

2-8 St. Vincent Road, Southsea

Open 9 a.m. — 8 p.m. Daily 10 ~— Noon Sundays

Phone 34804




— I|.I.

Haywards Motorcycles Ltd.

The NEWW Agents of Experience

95 Kingston Road, Portsmouth

Telephone 21933
Panther Motorcycles Canterbury Sidecars
High Quality Secondhand Machines always
in stock. Goods Machines Wanted, Three
Wheelers, Combinations, Solos, Scooters,
| Mopeds.

What YOU want WE have

Trophies

all clubs can afford \

CLUB SECRETARIES are invited to consult H, Samuel g
a}mut Cups, Tankards, Shields and Medals. De-
signed and made by H. Samuel, thousands of these
trophies are possessions of leading clubs every-
where, Discuss your needs with the manager of
H. Samuel’s local branch, without obligation.

Write today for the new Sports Trophy Folder.

=

H. SAMUEL

The Empire’s Largest Jeweller -
147 & 197 COMMERCIAL RD., PORTSMOUTH | *“nEairMedals from 7/6

or write to H. Samuel, Dept, PMI, New Chalienge shields from 37/6

SAver-pls i
Factory, Hunters Road, Birmingham, 19, Sdver-plited cups from 7|

 +oveER 150 BRANCHES

Event 8 Second Sidecar Scratch Race Heats 4 Laps
HEAT 1 HEAT 2
4 lose R, 13 Callander J.
78 Willoughby A, 16 Price I,
83 Kmght C, 40 Clemente J.
Yo Wilson A. 77 Robertson K.
W7 Guildford M. 86  Robhins B,

s Tirner W,

101 Wilkins I,

5 o it R YR P
7.1 T < S 43 || DU
Jrdl. 7o T
4ili. 1 R
j i [ T memm—— AR caiivunnvsninis
Event 9 Novices Barred Heats 4 Laps
HEAT 1 HEAT 2
82 Lynch A. 108 Challis C. 6 EastwoodV, 39 Stillo R.
25 Noyee M, 111 Evans D. 7 Helvar D, 42 Clements C,
88 King I, 116 Wilson E. 8 Farrow 5. 44 Bussell J.
39 Catten ML 117 CUrossley D, 10 Foster L. 49 - Smith M.
9l Marsh R. 137 Hvland V. 11 Nex P 55 Allen G.
92 Fuckling P, 171 Lindoup R. 12 Wootten . 56 Nult N.
v+ Cook C. 175 England I. . 17 Hall K. 57 KEverett C.
05 Burnston M. 177 Panter C, 18 Hall L. 66 Snell K.
09 Marsh [, 1:9 Bell D. 22  Miller D. 7 Jackson M.
100 Harvey A. 186 Stirland P. 30 Wigley D, 649 Russell R.
103 Osborne I, 189 Goulding J. 31 Booker C. 86 Allen G.
104 Eswens J. 194 Benuett I°. 12 Whitear R. 3+ Parson B,
105 Chevneyv E. 36 Walde GG -
Mk it SR Aaviem BT BesdeiEn 1 AP 2l 3 1
4th L 3 6th....vee.. Cdthaee.. 5th Bthi o
Ztheieeesre. v ¢ s PR Gth 7th 7 7, o | e
10th.....v... 1LtD 12th......... 10th 11th... .... 54 1 p
3 1 57 - R I'ime
Final of Event 8 4 Laps
2 A Indiiaa 17 ; SRERES dth Time......
Final of Event 9 6 Laps

Ist..veeee 203 vune e 3rdesvennnn dthennne

L]




| HARRY MARTIN

ary’s Road,

.

O St.
Portsmouth

| Francis Barnett

R — R

AGENT and
-[- l Canterbury
; : - Sidecars.
| | All Makes of Second Hand Motor Cycles

L i for Sale

(SUETIRTRASRINNL

- 4 Hour Rebore Service
" All Reboring done on the Premises

CRETRREEATRERDN?

. or Repairs and all types of
- Spares for Motor Cycles

Exceptional Serviee and
Satisfaction at prices you
can afford.

otor Cycles Purchased for Cash

f Hire Purchase Terms Arranged

Phone: Portsmouth 21781 Phone: Portsmouth 21781

MR MERCURY SAYS:
LOOK FOR

THE NATIONAL SIGN
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CHOICE FOR
rials and Scrambiles

* PERFORMANCE
* HANDLING -
* RELIABILITY

250 c.c. 250 c.c. HAWKSTONE
SCOTTISH TRIALS SPECIAL SCRAMBLER

e i e e
e e

5 e e
e et

B ; Ay
05 e e i e e S L e

1958 WINNERS 1958 WINNERS

Scottish Six Days 250 c.c. Cup Four out of Five
Welsh Three Days National Trade
Premier Award
[nternational Six Davs Scrambles
| Gold Medal (Lightweight Class)

Greeves “ Motorcycles, Th underSQey, Essex




